
AM,' :•:

Achieving Effective Social Protection
for All in Latin America and the Caribbean

B 371239



Contents

Foreword
Acknowledgments
Abbreviations

vx
xi

xiii

Overview

Introduction
References

7
10

Chapter 1 The State of Social Protection in Latin America
and the Caribbean: Recent Progress and Pending
Challenges • _ 13
Recent Developments and Challenges in

SP Systems 14
Challenge I: Contributory Social Insurance

Coverage Remains Low and Limited to the
Formal Sector 15

Challenge II: LAC's Social Insurance Systems
are Fragmented and Uncoordinated 21



vi Contents

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Challenge III: Redistribution within the Social
Insurance Systems is Opaque, Often Regressive,
and Can Distort Incentives to Work and Save 27

Challenge IV: Enhancing the Effectiveness and
Human Capital Impact of Income Support

Programs
Challenge V: Increasing Access to Quality Jobs
Notes
References

A Policy Framework for Social Protection in
Latin America and the Caribbean
Conceptual Framework: Understanding the

SP System
Policy Implications of the Conceptual

Framework
Opening Social Insurance Access to All
Reviewing the Mandates (Benefits Packages)

of Social Insurance Programs
Making Social Insurance Subsidy Systems

Transparent and Progressive
Making Social Protection Programs

More Coherent
Deepening Safety Nets and Facilitating Access

to Better Jobs
Notes
References

Implications for Social Protection Programs
Pensions
Health
Unemployment Benefits
Active Labor Market Programs
Safety Net Programs
Strengthening Crisis Response Capacity
Notes
References

The Trajectory of Reform
Reformers
Partial Reformers

36
44
47
49

53

53

59
61

62

67

72

76
78
79

81
81
84
87
89
93
96
96
97

99
100
102



Contents vii

Traditional Systems 104
The Way Forward 105
Note 107
Reference 107

Glossary 109

Index 113


