111611115

Achieving Effective Social Protection for All in Latin America and the Caribbean

B 371239

Contents

Foreword		ix
Acknowledgme	nts	xi
Abbreviations		xiii
Overview		1
Introduction	·	7
	References	10
Chapter 1	The State of Social Protection in Latin America	
	and the Caribbean: Recent Progress and Pending	<u>-</u>
	Challenges	13
	Recent Developments and Challenges in	
	SP Systems	14
	Challenge I: Contributory Social Insurance	
	Coverage Remains Low and Limited to the	
	Formal Sector	15
	Challenge II: LAC's Social Insurance Systems	
	are Fragmented and Uncoordinated	21

	Challenge III: Redistribution within the Social Insurance Systems is Opaque, Often Regressive, and Can Distort Incentives to Work and Save	27
	Challenge IV: Enhancing the Effectiveness and Human Capital Impact of Income Support	
	Programs	36
_	Challenge V: Increasing Access to Quality Jobs	44
	Notes	47
·	References	49
Chapter 2	A Policy Framework for Social Protection in	•
	Latin America and the Caribbean	53
	Conceptual Framework: Understanding the	
	SP System	53
	Policy Implications of the Conceptual	
	Framework	59
	Opening Social Insurance Access to All	61
	Reviewing the Mandates (Benefits Packages)	
	of Social Insurance Programs	62
	Making Social Insurance Subsidy Systems	
	Transparent and Progressive	67
	Making Social Protection Programs	
	More Coherent	72
	Deepening Safety Nets and Facilitating Access to Better Jobs	76
	Notes	78
-	References	79
Chapter 3	Implications for Social Protection Programs	81
	Pensions	81
	Health	84
	Unemployment Benefits	87
	Active Labor Market Programs	89
	Safety Net Programs	93
	Strengthening Crisis Response Capacity	96
	Notes	96
	References	97
Chapter 4	The Trajectory of Reform	99
	Reformers	100
	Partial Reformers	102

		•	Contents vii
	Traditional Systems		104
•	The Way Forward		105
	Note		107
	Reference		107
Glossary			109
Index			113

••

1